The executive director shall, by rules and regulations, establish 32 

limitations on the amount of payment for an approved application as follows: 33 

(a) Initial base amount. For applications approved on or after May 1, 2019, the initial base 34 

7 

amount will be equal to three hundred seventy-two dollars ($372.00) or the amended amount 1 

established by the executive director in rules and regulations. 2 

(b) Adjustment to base amount; Maximum payment amount. the initial base amount may 3 

be increased in proportion to the percentage difference between the applicant's reported income and 4